Resolution 2024-193

BOROUGH OF BRADLEY BEACH BILL LIST

Thursday, November 07, 2024

Clearing Account Provident Bank

BILLS LIST

$1,258,845.23

Payroll Wednesday, October 30, 2024 $228,147.43
Bradley Beach Board of Education $ 621,964.00

Horizon Blue Cross Blue Sheild of NJ S 6,970.02
Manual Checks/Wires NJ State Health Benefits Local Active Employer Bill $ 162,788.88
NJ State Health Benefits Local Retired Employer Bill $ 87,920.08

Total

2,366,635.64

Richard Gartz, CFO 11/07/2024




November 4, 2024

BOROUGH OF BRADLEY BEACH Page No: 1

02:16 PM Bi11 List By vendor Name
P.0. Type: All Open: N Paid: N void: N
Range: First to Last Revd: Y Held: y  Aprvi N
Format: Detail without Line Item Notes Bid: Y State: Y Other: Y Exempt! Y
vendors: All Include Non-Budgeted: Y
gevd Batch Id Range: First  to Last
vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description ontract PO Type First  Revd  Chk/void 1099
Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/chk Enc pate Date  Date  Invoice Excl

24- 01315 11/04/24 LEGAL COUNSEL SERVICES
1 SERVICES MARCH 2024
2 SERVICES APRIL 2024

vendor Total:

927.50 4-01-20-155-000-203
437.50 4-01-20-155-000-203
1,365.00

1,365.00

18918 N
19154 N

11/04/24 11/04/24
11/04/24 11/04/24

B SPECTAL LITIGATION EXPENSE R
B SPECIAL LITIGATION EXPENSE R

- 01171 10/15/24 '
1 radio Repair

vendor Total:

1,149.20 4-07-55-502-010-202
1,149.20

B EQUIPMENT R 53074 N

BRI AU PARERESS :
24 01220 10/22/24 BOND ORD 2024-8 INTRO AD
1 BOND ORD 2024-8 INTRO AD

vendor Total:

129.16  4-01-20-120-000-207
129.16

T STRORDTAS T ——
24~ 01139 10/03/24 OCTOBER NTE §2,000, B

5 DPW UNIFORMS

Tracking Id: DRAHEIM J
6 DPW UNIFORMS

Tracking Id: VALLO N
7 DPW UNIFORMS

Tracking Id: EVANS G

vendor Total:

314.00 4-01-26-290-000-213
DPW CLOTHING ALLOWANCE

342.00 4-01-26-290-000-213
DPW CLOTHING ALLOWANCE

176,00 4-01-26-290-000-213
DPW CLOTHING ALLOWANCE

832.00

832.00

006672513

=

8 ADVERTISEMENT R 10/22/24 10/24/24

B UNIFORM R 10/03/24 10/24/24 0998 N
B UNIFORM R 10/03/24 10/24/24 0999 N
B UNIFORM R 10/03/24 10/24/24 0408 N




November 4, 2024 BOROUGH OF BRADLEY BEACH Page No: 2
02:16 PM Bi11 List By vendor Name

vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Rovd  Chk/void 1099
Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date  Date  Invoice Excl

{1 a T TR BT Tl O RN 5 of: L LR N R
3t e T e B SR £

BO10 3 ROROUGHEORTAVON 7 - = i
24-01239 10/23/24 SYLVAN 2024 TREATMENT
1 2024 3RD INSTALLMENT 800.00 4-01-28-375-000-209 B SYLVAN LAKE MAINTENANCE R 10/23/24 10/24/24 092024/50283 N

24-01241 10/23/24 SYLVAN 2024 TREATMENT
1 50% (50481) PRINCETON HYDRO- 800.00 4-01-28-375-000-209 B SYLVAN LAKE MAINTENANCE R 10/23/24 10/24/24 102124 N

vendor Total: 1,600.00

BOWMAOOS B ﬁWﬁKﬂTORRESﬁiw;??Z ;
24-01217 10/22/24 viva entertainment

1 viva entertainment 400.00 x-15-87-866-000-801 B RESERVE FOR TOURISM DEVELOPMENT R 10/22/24 10/23/24 N
Vendor Total: 400.00
 BEACH: FIRSTATDSQUAD; ; e g A e : At
24-01288 11/01/24 2024 CONTRIBUTION

1 2024 CONTRIBUTION 55,000.00 4-01-25-260-000-201 B FIRST AID CONTRIBUTION R 11/01/24 11/04/24 N

vendor Total: 55,000.00

B

2 VEHICLE MAINT 21 FORD 98050 80.50 4-01-25-240-000-216 B EQUIPMENT/VEHICLE MAINTENANCE R 10/18/24 10/30/24 240909008 N
3 VEHICLE MAINT 22CHEVYSILVERADO 101.83 4-01-25-240-000-216 B EQUIPMENT/VEHICLE MAINTENANCE R 10/18/24 11/04/24 N
182.33
vendor Total: 182.33

00017 CATTARAN S 7RTNG
24-01226 10/22/24 OCTORER
1 MONTHLY PEST CONTROL 150,00 4-01-26-310-000-231 B BUILDING MAINTENANCE R 10/22/24 10/24/24 125338 N

vendor Total: 150.00

A RO . '
24 00664 (6/13/24 VEHICLE MAINTENACE PD B
3 OIL CHANGE 2009 DURANGO 126779 74.95 4-01-25-240-000-216 B EQUIPMENT/VEHICLE MAINTENANCE R 06/13/24 10/23/24 11766 N



November 4, 2024 BOROUGH OF BRADLEY BEACH Page No: 5
02:16 PM Bi11 List By vendor Name

vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Rovd  Chk/void _ 1099
Ttem Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date  Date  Invoice Excl

09/27/24 OCTOBER NTE $600 00 Continue
7 HYDRAULIC OIL 93,49 4-01-26-315-000-232 B GARBAGE TRUCKS R 09/27/24 10/24/24 0953-482881 N
8 DEF FLUID 44,52 4-01-26-315-000-232 B GARBAGE TRUCKS R 09/27/24 10/24/24 0953-482881 N
9 Lamp 68.99 4-01-26-315-000-232 B GARBAGE TRUCKS R (09/27/24 10/24/24 0953-482881 N
471.40
vendor Total: 477.40

01222 10/22/24 REFUND DENIED RACE APPLICATION
1 REFUND RACE APPLYCATION 100.00 4-01-16-900-032 R REV NOT ANTIC-SPECIAL EVENTS R 10/22/24 10/30/24 N

vendor Total: 100.00

‘ AR OSSO
24-01297 11/04/24 ANNUAL CONTRIBUTION
oL -ANNUAL: CONTRIBUFION e == 27550+ 00 —4-01-26-325-000-25 1———B-FLETCHER -LAKE— R——11/04/24- 11/04/24———~ 9112488 =N~

vendor Total: 2,550,00

GOI03E TEZBOBCATIE
2101275 10/22/24 201 BORCAT PART

1 BOBTACH KIT 113.56 4-07-55-502-030-202 B EQUIPMENT/MAINTENANCE R 10/22/24 10/29/24 P55027 N
2 BOBTACH SPRING 23.30 4-07-55-502-030-202 B EQUIPMENT/MAINTENANCE R 10/22/24 10/29/24 P55027 N
136.86
vendor Total: 136.86

10/22/24”CODEiCODIFICATUION
1 CODE CODIFICATUION 6,135.00 4-01-20-120-000-212 B CODIFICATION R 10/22/24 10/23/24 PG000)38110 N

vendor Total: 6,135.00



November 4, 2024 BOROUGH OF BRADLEY BEACH Page No: 6
02:16 P Bi11 List By vendor Name

vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Revd  Chk/void . 1089
Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date  Date Invoice Excl

- 0124910/23/24 tree 11ght1ngconcert
1 tree Tighting concert 550,00 x-15-87-866-000-801 B RESERVE FOR TOURISM DEVELOPMENT R 10/23/24 11/01/24 N

vendor Total: 550.00

LB , -
24-01214 10/22/24 CROSSING GUARD EXAN
1 CROSSING GUARD EXAM-J. SCHWORN 250.00 4-01-25-241-000-201 B PHYSICALS R 10/22/24 10/31/24 N

vendor Total: 250.00

24 01310 11/04/24 GAZEBO DEPOSIT REFUND
1 GAZEBO DEPOSIT REFUND 250,00 x-15-87-859-000-815 B RESERVE FOR SECURITY DEPOSITS R 11/04/24 11/04/24 N

vendor Total: 250,00

10/28/24 MAINTENCEAGREEMENT |
1 0CT 2024-0CT 2025 AGREEMENT 2,488.00 4-01-25-240-000-209 B EQIPMENT MAINTENANCE AGREEMENTS R 10/28/24 10/31/24 N

vendor Total: 2,488.00

PERTAC BAGE A PAPERY =
10/03/24 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES
1 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 1,683.18 4-07-55-502-030-204 B JANITORIAL SUPPLIES R 10/03/24 10/30/24 35600929 N

vendor Total: 1,683.18

TIAMD: ,ﬁ? ONCH oy
24- 01248 10/23/24 viva BB En ent
1 viva BB Entertainment 500.00 x-15-87-866-000-801 B RESERVE FOR TOURISM DEVELOPMENT R 10/23/24 10/30/24 N

vendor Total: 500.00



November 4, 2024 BOROUGH OF BRADLEY BEACH Page No: 7
02:16 pM Bi1l List By vendor Name

vendor # Name
Po# PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Rovd  chik/void ‘ 1099
Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description stat/Chk Enc Date Date  Date Invoice Excl

JARDTO0S =T ARD YA METSNER ANDSUSSERIPCR:

24-01291 11/04/24 INVESTIGATION-PROFESSIONAL SRV

1 SERVICES JAN 2024-FEB 2024 2,970.00 4-01-20-155-000-205 B CONFLICT COUNSEL R 11/04/24 11/04/24 39264 N

2 SERVICES 3/24-6/24 6.435.00 4-01-20-155-000-205 B CONFLICT COUNSEL R 11/04/24 11/04/24 40624 N

3 SERVICES 9/11/2024 900.00 4-01-20-155-000-205 B CONFLICT COUNSEL R 11/04/24 11/04/24 41473 N

4 SERVICES NOV 2023-DEC 2023 630.00 3-01-20-155-000-205 B CONFLICT COUNSEL R 11/04/24 11/04/24 39264 N
10,935.00

vendor Total: 10,935.00

0/18/24 BEACH BADGES 2025

1 2025 BEACH BADGES 7,174.50  4-07-55-502-020-202 B BEACH BADGES R 10/18/24 10/29/24 3750 N

z 0.00 4-07-55-502-020-202 B BEACH BADGES R 10/18/24 10/29/24 3750 N

3 0.00 4-07-55-502-020-202 B BEACH BADGES R 10/18/24 10/29/24 3750 N
7,174.50

vendor Total: 7,174.50

LOLd7E . ICOMPANY:: .. o0
2U- 01223 10/22/24 Po11ce Dept xmas cards

1 PoTice Dept Xmas cards 263.00 4-(1-25-240-000-202 B OFFICE SUPPLIES R 10/22/24 10/29/24 N
vendor Total: 263.00
H04B27:

24-01250 10/23/24 tree Tighting
1 tree lighting 1,300.00 x-15-87-866-000-801 B RESERVE FOR TOURISM DEVELOPMENT R 10/23/24 11/04/24 N

vendor Total: 1,300.00

4049 MAZZA-RECYCLINGISERVICESTILTD ~ 70
24-01135 10/03/24 OCTOBER NTE §4, 200

B
2 10/16/24 BRUSH 485.00 4-01-26-305-000-242 B DUMP FEES R 10/03/24 10/30/24 1431651 N
3 10/17/24 BRUSH 485.00 4-01-26-305-000-242 B DUMP FEES R 10/03/24 10/30/24 1434735 N
4 10/18/24 BRUSH 485.00 4-01-26-305-000-242 B DUMP FEES R 10/03/24 10/30/24 1438198 N



November 4, 2024 BOROUGH OF BRADLEY BEACH Page No: 8
02:16 PM Bi11 List By vendor Name

Vendor # Name

PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Revd  Chk/void 1099
Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl
04027 MAZ 7R RE CYCLTNG TS ERVICES &, CONEilg
24-01135 10/03/24 OCTORER NTE 54 200 Continued
5 10/8/24 METAL 250.00 4-01-26-305-000-242 B DUMP FEES R 10/03/24 10/30/24 1420417 N
1,705.00

vendor Total: 1,705.00

RO ST
24~ 01312 11/04/24 SEPTEMBER ANIMAL CON
1 SEPTEMBER ANIMAL CONTROL 1,000.00 4-01-27-340-000-241 B CONTRACT R 11/04/24 11/04/24 N

vendor Total: 1,000,00

NOO14T ~ Yo AMERTCANTWATERECOS- T o R NN
24-01194 10/18/24 MONTHLY SERVICES
1 MONTHLY SERVICES SEPTEMBER 24 210,12 4-05-55-502-000-223 B WATER R 10/18/24 10/24/24 N
vendor Total: 210,12

24-01244 10/23/24 OCTOBER SERVICES

1 22-0021-5643-91 317 LAREINE AV 11,00 4-01-31-446-000-276 B NATURAL GAS R 10/23/24 10/24/24 N
2 18-3386-1440-18 701 MAIN ST 260.58 4-01-31-446-000-276 B NATURAL GAS R 10/23/24 10/24/24 N
3 18-3386-5620-17 705 EVERGREEN 403.46 4-01-31-446-000-276 B NATURAL GAS R 10/23/24 10/24/24 N
4 18-3386-1430-31 719 MAIN 42,00 4-01-31-446-000-276 B NATURAL GAS R 10/23/24 10/24/24 N
5 18-3386-5610-14 MONMOUTH AV 59.74 4-01-31-446-000-276 B NATURAL GAS R 10/23/24 10/24/24 N
776.78
vendor Total: 776.78

24- 01293i11/04/24 BC”LICENSE MAINT/PREP
1 ABC LICENSE MAINT/PREP 24-25 24.00  4-01-20-120-000-202 B OFFICE SUPPLIES R 11/04/24 11/04/24 ABC 2024-2025 N

vendor Total: 24.00



November 4, 2024 BOROUGH OF BRADLEY BEACH Page No: §
02:16 PM Bi1l List By vendor Name

vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First Revd  Chk/void . 1099
Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date  Date Invoice Excl

2 . = . "
24-01308 11/04/24 CONFERENCE REGISTRATION
1 3. WEBER AND SPOUSE 90.00 4-01-20-110-000-204 B TRAINING/DUES/MEETINGS/SEMINARS R 11/04/24 11/04/24 N

vendor Total: 90,00

00105 EE CORTINUM S
24- 01212 10/22/24 SEPTEMBER MONTHLY SERVICES

1 07866-177070-01-78 PD 2ND FL 17.96 4-01-25-240-000-208 B GENERAL SUPPLIES R 10/22/24 10/29/24 N
24-(01298 11/04/24 MONTHLY SERVICES-FD
1 SEPTEMBER SERVICES 122,75 4-01-25-265-000-223 B UTILITIES R 11/04/24 11/04/24 N
2 OCTOBER SERVICES 122,75 4-01-25-265-000-223 B UTILITIES R 11/04/24 11/04/24 N
245,50
vendor Total: 263.46
B00] T TR TR
24-01167 10/09/24 TREE LIGHTING/VETERANS DAY
1 EQUIPMENT 114.99 4-01-28-380-000-278 B SPECTAL EVENTS EQUIPMENT R 10/09/24 10/24/24 73341619701 N
2 SOLUTION 59.97 4-01-28-380-000-278 B SPECTAL EVENTS EQUIPMENT R 10/09/24 10/24/24 73341619701 N
3 TABLECLOTHS 10.98 4-01-28-380-000-299 B MISCELLANEOUS R 10/09/24 10/24/24 73341619701 N
185.94
Vendor Total: 185.94

PEREZ2: T, PERFECTTPERKE™ 2
24- 01284 10/28/24 VETERANS DAY REFRESHMENTS
1 VETERANS DAY REFRESHMENTS 250.00 4-01-28-380-000-253 B EVENTS R 10/28/24 10/30/24 210 N

vendor Total: 250.00

24 01133‘10/03/24ocroaea NTE $4.800, B

10 10/21/24 BoL 771624 193.95 4-01-31-460-000-272 B GASOLINE R 10/03/24 10/24/24 75134775 N
11 10/21/24 BOL 771624 193.96 4-05-55-502-000-218 B GASOLINE & DIESEL FUEL R 10/03/24 10/24/24 75134775 N




November 4, 2024 BOROUGH OF BRADLEY BEACH Page No: 10
02:16 PM BilT List By vendor Name

vendor # Name

PO# PO Date Description Contract PO Type First Rovd  Chk/void 1098
Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc pate Date  Date  Invoice Excl
RO1367 SGINS T ING o AR CONEINIBHY S
24-01133 10/03/24 OCTOBER NTE 54 800 Continued
12 10/21/24 oL 771624 193,96 4-07-53-502-060-201 B GASOLINE R 10/03/24 10/24/24 73134775 N
581.87
vendor Total: 581.87

24 01100 09/27/24 TAX APPEAL MONT,

1 APRIL SERVICE 4-01-20-155-000-203 B SPECTAL LITIGATION EXPENSE R 09/27/24 11/04/24 10761 N
2 JUNE SERVICE-MONMOUTH CTY JIF 1,237 50 4-01-20-155-000-203 B SPECIAL LITIGATION EXPENSE R 09/27/24 11/04/24 N
2,495.34
vendor Total: 2,495.34
SO0 STAFIEST - i
24-01032 09/11/24 SUPPLIES B
2 OFFICE SUPPLIES 349.83 4-01-26-290-000-202 B OFFICE SUPPLIES R 09/11/24 10/24/24 6014663069 N
24-01158 10/09/24 SUPPLIES
1 DESK PADS 44,44 4-01-20-120-000-202 B OFFICE SUPPLIES R 10/09/24 11/04/24 N
2 MOUSE PAD 11.79  4-01-20-120-000-202 B OFFICE SUPPLIES R 10/09/24 11/04/24 N
3 VETERAN DAY NAPKINS 4,55 4-01-28-380-000-253 B EVENTS R 10/09/24 11/04/24 N
4 TREE LIGHTING LIDS 11,40 4-01-28-380-000-253 B EVENTS R 10/09/24 11/04/24 N
5 TREE LIGHTING CUPS 25.56  4-01-28-380-000-253 B EVENTS R 10/09/24 11/04/24 N
6 WATER BOTTLES - VETERANS DAY 17.77 4-01-28-380-000-253 B EVENTS R 10/09/24 11/04/24 N
115,51
24-01174 10/16/24 office supplies
1 OFFICE SUPPLIES 77.28  4-01-20-100-000-202 B OFFICE SUPPLIES R 10/16/24 10/30/24 N

vendor Total: 542.02

1548 TR0
24-01213 10/22/24 summer advertising
1 summer advertising 1,100.00 x-15-87-866-000-801 B RESERVE FOR TOURISM DEVELOPMENT R 10/22/24 10/23/24 N

vendor Total: 1,100.00



November 4, 2024 BOROUGH OF BRAPLEY BEACH Page No: 11
02:16 PM Bi1l List By vendor Name
vendor # Name
PO# PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Revd  Chk/void 1099
Ttem Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date  Date  Invoice Excl

5 SUPPLIES 58,34
6 DUCT TAPE 12.99
7 KNIFE 2.49
8 DOOR VIEWER 5.99
9 SHADE 11.99
91.80

vendor Total: 91.80

KOO0 RSOCTATE ST g
24-01277 10/28/24 SYLVAN LAKE OUTFALL REPAIR
1 SERVICES THRU 09/20/2024 2,028.80

vendor Total:

2,028.80

000: YLOR-HARDWARE ; “INC.
24- 01121 09/27/24 OCTOBER NTE $400 00
3 BALLAST

39.99
39.99

vendor Total:

TRV RO
24~ 01311 11/04/24 VISION REIMBURSEMENT

1 VISION REIMBURSEMENT-KATIE 84.15
4,95

9.90

99.00

vendor Total: 99.00

TO00LI e B, DEPOT-CREDT].ZSRY
- 00?30 07/03/24 Mulch For Treas
1 Mulch For Trees

149.85

Vendor Total: 149,85

4-01-26-310-000-231
4-01-26-310-000-231
4-01-26-310-000-231
4-01-26-310-000-231
4-01~26-310-000-231

B BUILDING MAINTENANCE
B BUILDING MAINTENANCE
B BUTLDING MAINTENANCE
B BUILDING MAINTENANCE
B BUILDING MAINTENANCE

09/27/24 10/24/24 N
09/27/24 10/24/24 N
09/27/24 10/24/24 N
09/27/24 10/30/24 N
09/27/24 10/30/24 N

===

2400001 ¢
B-08-80-566-000-902

01/01/24 10/29/24 JrM472321 N

4-01-26-310-000-231 B BUILDING MAINTENANCE R

-23-205-000-207
-55-502-000-225
-55-502-050-207

B OPTICAL R
8 EMPLOYEE GROUP INSURANCE
B EMPLOYEE GROUP INSURANCE

11/04/24 11/04/24 2848 N

4-01-27-331-000-299 B MISCELLANEOUS R 07/03/24 10/31/24 1281991 N
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02:16 PM Bi11 List By vendor Name

vendor # Name
PO# PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Revd  chk/void _ 1099
Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl

£33 THERTIRETPUACEE . F
24-0 50 07/03/24 FLAT TIRE
1 FLAT TIRE ON CHIEF'S VEHICLE 30.00 4-01-25-265-000-219 B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE R 07/03/24 10/25/24 12533 N
24-01181 10/16/24 pp NTE 500 8
2 MOUNT & BAL 100.00 4-01-25-240-000-216 B EQUIPMENT/VEHICLE MAINTENANCE R 10/16/24 11/04/24 13752 N
3 REAR TIRE REPLACE M&B 56.00 4-01-25-240-000-216 B EQUIPMENT/VEHICLE MAINTENANCE R 10/16/24 11/04/24 13815 N
156,00
vendor Total: 186.00

24-01215 10/22/24 4TH QTR 2024 SEWER EXPENSE I
1 4TH QTR 2024 SEWER EXPS 192,872.75  4-05-55-503-000-501 B SERVICE AGMT W/NEPTUNE SEWER R 10/22/24 10/29/24 N

vendor Total:  192,872.75

24 01285 10/ 28/24 SYLVAN LAKE FLUME REPLACEMENT
1 SYLVAN LAKE FLUME REPLACEMENT 939,262.50 B-08-80-566-000-901 B ORD 2022-11 Stormwater outfall Hard R 10/28/24 11/01/24 N

vendor Total:  939,262.50

24-01318 11/04/24 LIFE HAZARD REGISTRATION

1 FIRE HOUSE LEA REG 641.00 3-01-25-265-000-202 B OFFICE SUPPLIES R 11/04/24 11/04/24 N

2 FIRE HOUSE LEA REG 641.00 3-01-25-265-000-202 B OFFICE SUPPLIES R 11704724 11/04/24 N

3 FIRE HOUSE LEA REG 641.00 4-01-25-265-000-209 B MAINTENANCE AGREEMENTS R 11/04/24 11/04/24 N
1,923.00

vendor Total: 1,923.00

47.00 4-01-26-310-000-201 B OFFICE SUPPLIES
2 PD & ADMIN 37.50  4-01-25-240-000-202 B OFFICE SUPPLIES

o=

11/04/24 11/04/24 6267588 N
11/04/24 11/04/24 6267591 N

=
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vendor # Name
PO# PO Date Description contract PO Type First  Rovd  Chk/void 1099
Ttem Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date  Date  Invoice Excl

THIN (SLWATER, [ Tl TiConty

24-01296 11/04/24 WATER MONTHLY Continued
37.50  4-01-20-100-000-202 B OFFICE SUPPLIES
122.00

vendor Total: 122.00

00 FOW LOCATEL 2 BENEF
24~ 01279 10/28/24 NOVEMBER VISION INVOICE
1 NOVEMBER VISION INVOICE 127.72  4-01-23-205-000-202 B EMPLOYEE GROUP INSURANCE R 10/28/24 10/31/24 N
7.51  4-05-55-502-000-225 B EMPLOYEE GROUP INSURANCE
15.03 4-07-55-502-050-207 B EMPLOYEE GROUP INSURANCE
150.26

vendor Total: 150.26

U270 S UNETED ENGIRE &ITRUCKTCE
24-01286 10/28/24 3RD QTR UTILITIES
1 3RD QTR UTILITIES 4,736.81 4-01-25-265-000-223 B UTILITIES R 10/28/24 11/04/24 N

vendor Total: 4,736.81

U0060 TTEDISITE SERVICES :
24-01206 10/18/24 TEMP RESTROOM 10/16 11/12/24
1 TEMP RESTROOM 10/16 - 11/12/24 65.63 4-01-26-310-000-231 B BUILDING MAINTENANCE R 10/18/24 10/24/24 INv-4866893 N
vendor Total: 65.63

34-0120 10/18/24 OFFICE SUPPLIES
1 SUPPLIES-EPSON VALIDATOR PAPER 22.99  4-01-20-100-000-202 B OFFICE SUPPLIES R 10/18/24 10/30/24 250035669 N

24-01283 10/28/24 OFFICE SUPPLIES
1 OFFICE SUPPLIES 337.24 4-01-22-195-000-202 B OFFICE SUPPLIES R 10/28/24 11/04/24 N

Vendor Total: 360.23
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vendor # Name
PO# PO Date Description Contract PO Type First Rovd  chk/void . 1099
Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/chk Enc Date Date  Date Invoice Excl

02315 WEBTACETANCE: INTERNATIONALS
24-01295 11/04/24 NOVEMBER WEBSITE
1 MONTHLY WEB MAINTENANCE 333.33 4-01-20-100-000-205 B CONTRACTS

=

11/04/24 11/04/24 WATA7132164 N

vendor Total: 333.33

AR O LA e et e e e R e ST SRR
24-01233 10/22/24 SPECIAL AFFORDABLE HOUSING
1 SPECIAL AFFORD HOUSING/GENERAL 45.00 4-01-20-155-000-207 B FAIR SHARE HOUSING COUNSEL R 10/22/24 10/29/24 319917 N
vendor Total: 45.00

W15 WIREE RS S OOV A TELECTRONIC SN
24-01192 10/18/24 Annual Radio Equip Maintenance
1 Annual Radio Equip Maintenance 375.00 4-01-25-240-000-209 B EQIPMENT MAINTENANCE AGREEMENTS R 10/18/24 10/24/24 M63838 N
vendor Total: 375.00

Total Purchase orders: 69 Total P.0. Line Items: 119 Total List Amount: 1,258,845.23 Total Void Amount: 0.00
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Totals by Year-Fund

Fund Description Fund Budget Rcvd Budget Held Budget Total  Revenue Total G/L Total Total
Current Fund 3-01 1,912.00 0.00 1,912.00 0.00 0.00 1,912.00
Current Fund 4-01 102,403.96 0.00 102,403.96 100.00 0.00 102,503.96
Sewer Operating Fund 4-05 193,612,44 0.00 193,612.44 0.00 0.00 193,612, 44
Beach Operating Fund 4-07 13,410.78 0.00 13,410.78 (.00 0.00 13.410.78
Year Total: 309,427.18 0.00 309,427.18 100.00 0.00 309,527.18

Beach Capital Fund 8-08 941,291.30 0.00 941,291.30 0.00 0.00 941,291.30
General Capital Fund ¢-04 1,164.75 0.00 1,164.75 0.00 0.00 1,164.75
Trust Fund X-15 4,950.00 0.00 4,950.00 0.00 0.00 4,950.00
Total Of AT Funds: ~ 1,08,/%5.53 0.00  1,258,745.23 T00. 00 .00 1,253,8%5.23
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vendor # Name

PO# PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Revd  Chk/void 1099
Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date  Date  Invoice Excl
24 00664 06/13/24 VEHICLE MAINTENACE PD COnt1nued
4 PRO BATTERY 2021 FORD MGBI8050 289.45 4-01-25-240-000-216 B EQUIPMENT/VEHICLE MAINTENANCE R 06/13/24 10/23/24 11767 N
364.40
vendor Total: 364.40

L0012, = CHERRY: VATTEYATRACTORE SAL
24-01112 09/27/24 KUBOTA TIRES
1 KUBOTA TIRES 708.39 4-01-26-315-000-232 B GARBAGE TRUCKS

09/27/24 10/30/24 34979D N

=]

vendor Total: 708.39

i, oA gy EAET ol oy
2T L ;\fw_ g‘;{“f

L

24 01290 11/04/24 ocrt)BER 2024

1 COPTER 900-0312397-000 Py 190.20 4-01-26-310-000-264 B CONTRALTS R 11/04/24 11/04/24 45787371 N
2 COPIER 900-0313368-000 PD 268.80 4-01-25-240-000-208 B GENERAL SUPPLIES R 11/04/24 11/04/24 45787370 N
3 COPIER 900-0311104-000 ADMIN 355.04 4-01-22-200-000-213 B MAINTENANCE AGREEMENTS R 11/04/24 11/04/24 45825211 N
814.04
vendor Total: £14.04

23 00308 02/17/232023 32 BLKAL/1 SUBDIVISION B
13 SUBDIV PLAT PREP THRU 10/11/24  1,164.75 C-04-82-932-000-912 B ORD 2021-23

02/17/23 11/04/24 363357 N

=

vendor Total: 1,164.75

24 01292 11/04/24 2024 TAX RECORDS ACCESS FEES
1 2024 RECORDS ACCESS FEES 800.00 4-01-20-150-000-204 B MONMOUTH COUNTY RECORDS ACCESS FEES R 11/04/24 11/04/24 N
43.51 4-01-20-150-000-205 B CHAPTER 75 POSTCARD MAILING
12.98 4-01-20-150-000-202 B OFFICE SUPPLIES
856.49

vendor Total: 856.49
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vendor # Name

PO# PO Date Description Contract PO Type First Revd  Chk/void 1099
Item bescription Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/cChk Enc Date Date  Date  Invoice Excl
CREQO00LE: - MANAGEMENTEINGEZ »c .. T it
24-01132 10/03/24 OCTOBER NTE $6, 600, B
7 10/10/24 BOL 761468 116.38 4-01-31-460-000-272 B GASOLINE R 10/03/24 10/24/24 399627 N
8 10/10/24 BOL 761468 116.38 4-05-55-502-000-218 B GASOLINE & DIESEL FUEL R 10/03/24 10/24/24 399627 N
9 10/10/24 BoL 761468 116.38  4-07-55-502-060-201 B GASOLINE R 10/03/24 10/24/24 399627 N
10 10/16/24 BoL 5859548 206.77 4-01-31-460-000-272 B GASOLINE R 10703724 10/24/24 400136 N
11 10/16/24 BOL 5859548 206.77 4-05-55-502-000-218 B GASOLINE & DIESEL FUEL R 10/03/24 10/24/24 400136 N
12 10/16/24 BOL 5859548 206.77 4-07-55-502-060-201 B GASOLINE R 10/03/24 10/24/24 400136 N
969.45
vendor Total: 869.45

TPy TANRET Y I UERe .
24- 01199 10/18/24 TRANSHISSION FOR LG TRUCK
1 2014 DODGE RAM TRANS REPAIR 2,725.00 4-01-26-315-000-206 B BOROUGH VEHICLES R 10/18/24 10/30/24 0213 N
: 2,725.00 4-07-55-502-010-205 B VEHICLE/EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE
5,450.00
vendor Total: 5,450.00

1057, RLENETH ARG
24-01218 10/22/24 halloween concert

1 halloween concert 600.00 x-15-87-866-000-801 B RESERVE FOR TOURISM DEVELOPMENT R 10/22/24 10/31/24 0000-10-27-2024 N
vendor Total: 600.00
24:01309$11/04/ 4 CAZERO DEPORTT REFUND - e -
1 GAZERO DEPQSIT REFUND 250.00 x-15-87-859-000-815 B RESERVE FOR SECURITY DEPOSITS R 11/04/24 11/04/24 N

vendor Total: 250.00

2401119 09/27/24 OCTOBER NTE 5600 00

3 HYDRAULIC OIL 93.49 4-(1-26-315-000-214 B DPW VEHICLES R 09/27/24 10/24/24 (953-482881 N
4 DEF FLUID 44,52 4-01-26-315-000-214 B DPW VEHICLES R 09/27/24 10/24/24 0953-482881 N
5 LUCAS 99,90 4-01-26-315-000-214 B DPW VEHICLES R 09/27/24 10/24/24 0953-482881 N
6 SYNTHETIC w20 OIL 32.49  4-01-26-315-000-214 B DPW VEHICLES R 09/21/24 10/24/24 0953-482241 N



